

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2009	30.06.2008	31.03.2009
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	766.57	140.69	2,756.86
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.35	5.93	8.95
	Total (1a to 1b)	766.92	146.62	2,765.81
2	Expenditure :			
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock-in-trade and work in progress	41.65	(31.13)	(150.33)
	b) Raw Materials Consumed	518.86	70.09	2,273.13
	c) Manufacturing Expenses	136.43	61.01	345.53
	d) Employees Cost	5.25	4.37	23.28
	e) Other Expenditure	7.75	6.60	85.66
	Total (2a to 2e)	709.94	110.94	2577.27
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Interest and Depreciation (1) - (2)	56.98	35.68	188.54
4	Interest	8.51	17.45	58.28
5	Depreciation	13.48	14.39	57.90
6	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3)-(4)-(5)	34.99	3.84	72.36
7	Provision For Taxation			
	- Current (Including Fringe Benefit Tax)	11.86	0.52	22.02
	- Earlier Year (Including Fringe Benefit Tax)	-	-	0.74
	- Deferred Tax	(1.05)	(1.41)	3.38
8	Net Profit / (Loss) (6)-(7)	24.18	4.73	46.22
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each)	404.00	404.00	404.00
10	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	53.13	-	28.95
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share	0.60	0.12	1.14
12	Aggregate of non promoters' shareholding			
	- No. of Shares	1,485,900	1,151,100	1,151,100
	- Percentage of Shareholding	36.78	28.49	28.49
13	Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
	a) Pledged / Encumbered			
	- No of Shares	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-
	b) Non- encumbered			
	- No of Shares	2,554,100	2,888,900	2,888,900
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	63.22%	71.51%	71.51%

Notes:-

1) The above un-audited results were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 06th August, 2009 and is subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

2) Previous Period figures are re-grouped / restated, wherever necessary.

3) Status of Investors complaints for the quarter ended 30th June,2009

a. Pending as on 01.04.2009 : NIL
b. Received during the quarter : NIL
c. Resolved during the quarter : NIL
d. Pending as on 30.06.2009 : NIL

4) The Company operate in single segment for the manufacturing of the Chemicals therefore AS-17 is not applicable for the company.

For LORDS CHEMICALS LIMITED

Place : Kolkata

AJAY KUMAR JAIN

Date : 14th September, 2009

Managing Director

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2009	30.09.2008	30.09.2009	30.09.2008	31.03.2009
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	458.14	741.94	1,224.71	882.63	2,756.86
	(b) Other Operating Income	3.09	0.15	3.44	6.08	8.95
	Total (1a to 1b)	461.23	742.09	1,228.15	888.71	2,765.81
2	Expenditure :					
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock-in-trade and work in progress	145.10	51.74	186.75	20.61	(150.33)
	b) Raw Materials Consumed	133.78	460.77	652.64	530.86	2,273.13
	c) Manufacturing Expenses	115.26	101.64	251.69	162.65	345.53
	d) Employees Cost	8.70	4.13	13.95	8.50	23.28
	e) Other Expenditure	8.16	70.20	15.91	76.80	85.66
	Total (2a to 2e)	411.00	688.48	1,120.94	799.42	2,577.27
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Interest and Depreciation (1) - (2)	50.23	53.61	107.21	89.29	188.54
4	Interest	14.77	12.48	23.28	29.93	58.28
5	Depreciation	13.69	14.40	27.17	28.80	57.90
6	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3)-(4)-(5)	21.77	26.73	56.76	30.56	72.36
7	Provision for Tax					
	- Current (Including Fringe Benefit Tax ²)	7.70	2.95	19.56	3.47	22.02
	- Earlier Year (Including Fringe Benefit Tax)	-	-	-	-	0.74
	- Deferred Tax	(0.97)	0.15	(2.02)	(1.26)	3.38
8	Net Profit / (Loss) (6)-(7)	15.04	23.63	39.22	28.35	46.22
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each)	404.00	404.00	404.00	404.00	404.00
10	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share	0.37	0.58	0.97	0.70	1.14
12	Aggregate of non promoters' shareholding ³					
	- No. of Shares	1,685,600	1,151,100	1,685,600	1,151,100	1,151,100
	- Percentage of Shareholding	41.72	28.49	41.72	28.49	28.49
13	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- No of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non- encumbered					
	- No of Shares	2,354,400.00	2,888,900.00	2,354,400.00	2,888,900.00	2,888,900.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	58.28%	71.51%	58.28%	71.51%	71.51%

Notes:-

1) The above un-audited results were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st Oct, 2009 and is subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

2) Previous Period figures are re-grouped / restated, wherever necessary.

3) Status of Investors complaints for the quarter ended 30th September,2009

a. Pending as on 01.07.2009 : NIL
b. Received during the quarter : NIL
c. Resolved during the quarter : NIL
d. Pending as on 30.09.2009 : NIL

4) The Company operate in single segment for the manufacturing of the Chemicals therefore AS-17 is not applicable for the company.

For LORDS CHEMICALS LIMITED

Place : Kolkata
Date : 31st October, 2009

AJAY KUMAR JAIN
Managing Director

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.03.2009
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	312.74	763.34	1,537.45	1,645.97	2,756.86
	(b) Other Operating Income	4.20	2.19	7.64	8.27	8.95
	Total (1a to 1b)	316.94	765.53	1,545.09	1,654.24	2,765.81
2	Expenditure :					
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock-in-trade and work in progress	(31.07)	(102.59)	155.68	(81.98)	(150.33)
	b) Raw Materials Consumed	117.50	703.81	770.14	1,234.67	2,273.13
	c) Manufacturing Expenses	128.14	88.11	379.83	250.76	345.53
	d) Employees Cost	8.50	9.72	22.45	18.22	23.28
	e) Other Expenditure	13.75	14.46	29.66	91.26	85.66
	Total (2a to 2e)	236.82	713.51	1357.76	1512.93	2577.27
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Interest and Depreciation (1) - (2)	80.12	52.02	187.33	141.31	188.54
4	Interest	33.05	14.93	56.33	44.86	58.28
5	Depreciation	13.93	14.44	41.10	43.24	57.90
6	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3)-(4)-(5)	33.14	22.65	89.90	53.21	72.36
7	Provision for Tax					
	- Current (Including Fringe Benefit Tax)	11.22	10.72	30.78	14.19	22.02
	- Earlier Year (Including Fringe Benefit Tax)	-	-	-	-	0.74
	- Deferred Tax	(0.98)	2.53	(3.00)	1.27	3.38
8	Net Profit / (Loss) (6)-(7)	22.90	9.40	62.12	37.75	46.22
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each)	404.00	404.00	404.00	404.00	404.00
10	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share	0.57	0.23	1.54	0.93	1.14
12	Aggregate of non promoters' shareholding					
	- No. of Shares	1,685,600	1,151,100	1,685,600	1,151,100	1,151,100
	- Percentage of Shareholding	41.72	28.49	41.72	28.49	28.49
13	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- No of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non- encumbered					
	- No of Shares	2,354,400.00	2,888,900.00	2,354,400.00	2,888,900.00	2,888,900.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	58.28%	71.51%	58.28%	71.51%	71.51%

Notes:-

1) The above un-audited results were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th January, 2010 and is subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

2) Previous Period figures are re-grouped / restated, wherever necessary.

3) Status of Investors complaints for the quarter ended 31st December,2009

a. Pending as on 01.10.2009 : NIL b. Received during the quarter : NIL
c. Resolved during the quarter : NIL d. Pending as on 31.12.2009 : NIL

4) The Company operate in single segment for the manufacturing of the Chemicals therefore AS-17 is not applicable for the company.

For LORDS CHEMICALS LIMITED

AJAY KUMAR JAIN

Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 30th January, 2010

(Rs In Lacs)

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31.03.2010	31.03.2009
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	539.15	1,110.88	2,076.60	2756.86
	(b) Other Operating Income	2.63	0.14	10.27	8.95
	Total (1a to 1b)	541.78	1111.02	2,086.87	2,765.81
2	Expenditure :				
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock-in-trade and work in progress	(608.94)	(46.97)	(453.26)	(150.33)
	b) Raw Materials Consumed	953.97	992.55	1724.11	2273.13
	c) Manufacturing Expenses	126.24	98.45	506.07	345.53
	d) Employees Cost	9.45	5.06	31.90	23.28
	e) Other Expenditure	11.32	17.67	40.98	85.66
	Total (2a to 2e)	492.04	1066.76	1849.80	2577.27
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Interest and Depreciation (1) - (2)	49.74	44.26	237.07	188.54
4	Interest	40.07	13.42	96.40	58.28
5	Depreciation	14.31	14.53	55.41	57.90
6	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3)-(4)-(5)	(4.64)	16.31	85.26	72.36
7	Provision for Tax				
	- Current (Including Fringe Benefit Tax)	(0.45)	6.49	30.33	22.02
	- Earlier Year (Including Fringe Benefit Tax)	-	-	-	0.74
	- Deferred Tax	(0.99)	(1.29)	(3.99)	3.38
8	Net Profit / (Loss) (6)-(7)	(3.20)	11.11	58.92	46.22
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each)	404.00	404.00	404.00	404.00
10	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share	(0.08)	0.27	1.46	1.14
12	Aggregate of non promoters' shareholding				
	- No. of Shares	1,685,600	1,151,100	1,685,600	1,151,100
	- Percentage of Shareholding	41.72	28.49	41.72	28.49
13	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- No of Shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non- encumbered				
	- No of Shares	2,354,400	2,888,900	2,354,400	2,888,900
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	58.28%	71.51%	58.28%	71.51%

Notes:-

1) The above un-audited results were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th April 2010, and is subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

2) Previous Period figures are re-grouped / restated, wherever necessary.

3) Status of Investors complaints for quarter ended 31st March, 2010

a. Pending as on 01.01.2010 : NIL b. Received during the quarter : NIL
c. Resolved during the quarter : NIL d. Pending as on 31.03.2010 : NIL

4) The Company operate in single segment for the manufacturing of the Chemicals therefore AS-17 is not applicable for the company.

For LORDS CHEMICALS LIMITED

AJAY KUMAR JAIN
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th April 2010